

**MAT SUIT 2408/2022**

**Order No. 06 Dt. 18.01.2023.**

Ld, Advocate for petitioner /husband files written statement.

Copy served, W/S accepted.

To **13.02.2023**. for appearance and reconciliation.

Sd/ K.K Agarwal

5<sup>th</sup> ADJ. Alipore

(WB 01429)