

Mat Suit No. 2408 of 2022 (CIS No. 2408 of 2022)

Order No. 14 dated 01.06.2023.

Today is fixed for and reconciliation between the parties in a hybrid mode as per order dated 12.05.2023.

Ld. Advocate for the OP/Wife files hazira and is present.

Reconciliation between the parties is taken up in a hybrid mode and failed

To 17.06.2023 for framing of issue.

D/C by me.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,
5th Court, Alipore.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,
5th Court, Alipore.
(WB01429)

Misc. Case No. 85 of 2023 (CIS No. 85 of 2023).

Order No. 15 dated 01.06.2023.

Ld. Advocate for the both sides are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for OP/Husband prays for time which is allowed.

To 17.06.2023 for filing W.O. by the OP/husband, filing affidavit of assets and liabilities of both the parties and filing Vakalatnama by the OP/Husband as last chance.

D/C by me.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,
5th Court, Alipore.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,
5th Court, Alipore.
(WB01429)