

Mat Suit No. 2408 of 2022 (CIS No. 2408 of 2022)

Order No. 18 dated 01.07.2023.

Today is fixed for framing of issue.

Ld. Advocate for both sides are present.

Ld. Advocate for the husband files an application under Order 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C. upon serving copy and Ld. Advocate for the other side intends to file the W.O. of the same which is allowed.

To 15.07.2023 for hearing amendment petition filed today, W.O., if any, in the mean time and thereafter framing of issue based upon the fate of the amendment application.

D/C by me.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.  
(WB01429)

Misc. Case No. 85 of 2023 (CIS No. 85 of 2023).

Order No. 19 dated 01.07.2023.

Ld. Advocate for both sides are present.

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities of both the parties as last chance.

Ld. Advocate for OP/Husband pointed out that he has already filed his affidavit of assets and liabilities alongwith the plaint of the Mat Suit before the Principle District & Sessions Judge at Bangalore as per the prescribed rules therein.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/wife prays for time to file her affidavit of assets and liabilities within a short span of time which is allowed.

To 15.07.2023 for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities of the petitioner/wife as last chance.

D/C by me.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.  
(WB01429)