

Mat Suit No. 2408 of 2022 (CIS No. 2408 of 2022)

Order No. 20 dated 15.07.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing amendment petition filed on 01.07.2023, W.O., if any, in the mean time and thereafter framing of issue based upon the fate of the amendment application.

Due to resolution of Bar Association, Alipore the case is adjourned.

To 31.07.2023 for hearing amendment petition filed on 01.07.2023, W.O., if any, in the mean time and thereafter framing of issue based upon the fate of the amendment application.

D/C by me.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,
5th Court, Alipore.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,
5th Court, Alipore.
(WB01429)

Misc. Case No. 85 of 2023 (CIS No. 85 of 2023).

Order No. 21 dated 15.07.2023.

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities of the petitioner/wife as last chance.

Due to resolution of Bar Association, Alipore the case is adjourned.

To 31.07.2023 for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities of the petitioner/wife as last chance.

D/C by me.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,
5th Court, Alipore.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,
5th Court, Alipore.
(WB01429)