

Mat Suit No. 2408 of 2022 (CIS No. 2408 of 2022)

Order No. 22 dated 31.07.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing amendment petition filed on 01.07.2023, W.O., if any, in the mean time and thereafter framing of issue based upon the fate of the amendment application.

Ld. Advocate of both sides are present.

Heard Ld. Advocate of both sides relating to the amendment petition and Ld. Advocate for husband relied upon decision reported in 2006 SCC OnLine P & H 1199 and decision of Calcutta High Court decided on 03.03.2011 in FA No.300 of 2008.

Considered the submissions and perused the cited judgements and considering that the amendment sought for is formal in nature and would not change the nature and character of the suit, the same is allowed on contest and on consent subject to payment of cost of Rs.5000/- payable to the Secretary, DLSA, Alipore.

Petitioner/husband to file amended plaint.

To 22.08.2023 for filing amended plaint.

D/C by me.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,
5th Court, Alipore.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,
5th Court, Alipore.
(WB01429)

Misc. Case No. 85 of 2023 (CIS No. 85 of 2023).

Order No. 23 dated 31.07.2023.

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities of the petitioner/wife as last chance which is filed by the petitioner/wife upon serving copy.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/wife submits that the income documents as filed by the husband before the appropriate Court at Bangalore is not sufficient and prays for filing of the income documents/salary slip of the husband as on date which is conceded by the Ld. Advocate of the husband.

Case is adjourned.

To 22.08.2023 for filing documents in terms of day's order.

D/C by me.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,
5th Court, Alipore.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.

Addl. District Judge,
5th Court, Alipore.
(WB01429)