

Mat Suit No. 2408 of 2022 (CIS No. 2408 of 2022)

Order No. 27 dated 18.09.2023.

Today is fixed for filing receipt of cost and thereafter acceptance of amended plaint and hearing application filed on 21.08.2023 and W.O., if any, in the mean time.

Ld. Advocate of both sides are present.

Receipt indicating payment of cost of Rs. 5,000/- payable to the Secretary, DLSA, Alipore as per order dated 31.07.2023 is filed by petitioner/husband.

Case adjourned in presence of both sides.

To 16.10.2023 for acceptance of amended plaint and hearing application filed on 21.08.2023 and W.O., if any, in the mean time.

D/C by me.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.  
Addl. District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.  
Addl. District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.  
(WB01429)

Misc. Case No. 85 of 2023 (CIS No. 85 of 2023).

Order No. 28 dated 18.09.2023.

Today is fixed for filing documents in terms of order dated 31.07.2023.

Ld. Advocate for both sides are present by filing hazira.

No compliance of order dated 31.07.2023 done by OP/Husband and prays for time for compliance of such order upon serving copy.

Time prayer is allowed in presence of both sides.

Case is adjourned.

To 16.10.2023 for filing documents by the OP/Husband in terms of order dated 31.07.2023 as last chance.

D/C by me.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.  
Addl. District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

Sd/-K.K. Agarwal.  
Addl. District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.  
(WB01429)