

Mat Suit No. 2408 of 2022 (CIS No. 2408 of 2022)

Order No. 37 dated 05.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing application filed on 21.08.2023.

Ld. Advocate of both sides are present.

Case adjourned at the instance of the court considering the fact that the Misc. Case for alimony filed by the wife is pending adjudication.

To 16.03.2024 for hearing application filed on 21.08.2023.

D/C by me.

Addl. District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

Addl. District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

Misc. Case No. 85 of 2023 (CIS No. 85 of 2023).

Order No. 38 dated 05.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Case.

Ld. Advocate of both sides are present.

Today is fixed for hearing petition filed on 08.02.2024 by the Ld. Advocate for the OP/husband Under Order 11 rule 5 of CPC.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/wife files written objection upon serving copy.

To 16.03.2024 for hearing of the petition filed on 08.02.2024.

D/C by me.

Addl. District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

Addl. District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.  
(WB01429)