

**MAT 2408 / 22**

**Order No.39 Dated 16.03.24**

Ld. Advocate for Both sides file haziras.

Regular P.O. is transferred Ld. A.D.J. 11<sup>th</sup> Court Alipore is in charge of this Court. P.O. in charge is busy in his own file.

Case is adjourned.

To 18. 05.24 for hearing application filed on 21.08.23

A.D.J (I/C)

**Misc Case 85 / 23**

**Order No.40 Dated 16.03.24**

Both sides file haziras.

Regular P.O. is transferred Ld. A.D.J. 11<sup>th</sup> Court Alipore is in charge of this Court. P.O. in charge is busy in his own file.

Case is adjourned.

To 18.05.24 for hearing petition filed on 08.02.24

A.D.J (I/C)